

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.4728 of 2021

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Niranjan Kumar, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Nehru Mahto, A.C. to G.P.IV

Order No.05

Date: 23.03.2022

This case is taken up through video conferencing.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he is not aware as to whether any retain counsel has been appointed by the respondent no.7. Hence, defect no.3, as pointed out by the office, may be ignored. Defect no.6 relating to filing of typed copies may also be ignored.

In view of the said submission, the defect nos.3 and 6 are ignored for the present.

Considering the nature of the prayer made in the present writ petition, the respondent nos.1 to 6 are directed to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Necessity of issuance of notices to rest of the respondents will be considered after filing of the counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent nos.1 to 6.

Put up this case under the heading "**For Admission**" after four weeks.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

Sanjay/