

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 4728 of 2021

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioners	: Mr. Niranjana Kumar, Advocate
For the Respondent-State	: Mr. Nehru Mahto, AC to GP-IV

Order No. 06

Dated: 18.10.2022

Mr. Nehru Mahto, AC to GP-IV appearing on behalf of the State respondents, prays for three weeks' more time by way of last indulgence to file counter affidavit.

In view of the said prayer, put up this case under the heading "For Admission" after three weeks.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

Manish