

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
WP(C) No. 4728 of 2021
(Basiran Khatun and Ors. Vs. The State of Jharkhand & Ors.)

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Niranjana Kumar, Advocate.
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Niraj Kr. Mishra, AC to GP-IV.

.....

07/21.6.2023: List this case along with S.A. No. 02 of 2018 before appropriate Bench having the roster.

Anu/-

(ANANDA SEN, J.)