

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 4728 of 2021

Basiran Khatun & Ors.

.....**Petitioner(s)**

Vrs.

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

..... **Respondents**

.....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner(s) : None

For the Resp.-State : Mr. Harsh Chandra, A.C to G.P.-IV

For the Resp. No.11 : Mr. A.K. Sahani, Advocate

Mr. Ajit Kumar, Advocate

09/26.08.2025 Nobody appears on behalf of the petitioner. Learned counsels
for the respondents are present.

2. By way of one opportunity to the petitioner, put up this case
after two weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)