

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.4728 of 2021

Basiran Khatun & Ors. **Petitioners**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioners : Mr. Niranjan Kumar, Advocate
For the Resp.-State : Mr. Niraj Kr. Mishra, A.C to G.P.-IV
For the Resp. No.11 : Mr. Ajit Kumar, Advocate

10/Dated: 15th September, 2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks an adjournment in the matter.
2. As a last chance, three weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

15th September, 2025
Ravi-Chandan/-