

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.4728 of 2021

Basiran Khatun & Ors.

... .. **Petitioners**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... .. **Respondents**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Niranjana Kumar, Advocate.
For the Respondent(s): Mr. Harsh Chandra, AC to GP-IV

13/ 28.04.2026

In view of the office note, learned counsel representing
the petitioners prays for some time to take appropriate steps.

Prayer is allowed.

List this case after four weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

28th April, 2026
Prashant.